P. 70, P. 100, P. 140, P. 200
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 30-Jan-2019 1 Document Number: 22082
For technical questions, contact: powcap@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
RF Power Plate Capacitors with Contoured Rim,
Class 1 Ceramic

VOLTAGE
(kVP)
RATED
POWER (1)
(kvar)
RATED
CURRENT
(ARMS)
PD PA
TYPE P. 70
P#0070WJ250##BF1
R7
25
14 15
16 10
P#0070WJ300##BF1 30
P#0070WJ400##BG1
 R16
40
14
 20
P#0070WJ500##BG1 50
P#0070WJ600##BG1 60
P#0070WF800##BG1 80 12
P#0070WJ101##BH1
R42
100 14
20P#0070WH121##BH1 120
13
P#0070WH161##BH1 160
P#0070WJ201##BJ1
R85
200
14
 20
P#0070WJ251##BJ1 250
P#0070WJ301##BJ1 300
P#0070WH401##BJ1 400
13
P#0070WH501##BJ1 500
P#0070WF601##BJ1 600 12
P#0070WE801##BJ1 800 11
SAP PART NUMBER AND ELECTRICAL DATA
PART NUMBER CERAMIC
CAP.
VALUES
(pF)
RATED
VOLTAGE
(kVP)
RATED
POWER (1)
(kvar)
RATED
CURRENT
(ARMS)
PE PD PA
TYPE P. 100
P#0100BJ500##BF1
R7
50
15 30
35 25 15
P#0100BJ600##BF1 60
P#0100BJ800##BG1
 R16
80
15
40
P#0100BJ101##BG1 100
P#0100BJ121##BG1 120
P#0100WH161##BG1 160 13
P#0100BJ201##BH1
R42
200 15
40P#0100WJ251##BH1 250 14
P#0100WH301##BH1 300 13
P#0100WJ401##BJ1
R85
400
14
40
P#0100WJ501##BJ1 500
P#0100WJ601##BJ1 600
P#0100WJ801##BJ1 800
P#0100WH102##BJ1 1000
13
P#0100WH122##BJ1 1200
P#0100WE162##BJ1 1600 11
P. 70, P. 100, P. 140, P. 200
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 30-Jan-2019 3 Document Number: 22082

VOLTAGE
(kVP)
RATED
POWER (1)
(kvar)
RATED
CURRENT
(ARMS)
PE PD PA, PC
TYPE P. 140
P#0140BJ101##BF1
R7
100
15 67.5
45 30 20
P#0140BJ121##BF1 120
P#0140BJ161##BG1
 R16
160
15
90
P#0140BJ201##BG1 200
P#0140BJ251##BG1 250
P#0140WJ301##BG1 300 14
P#0140BJ401##BH1
R42
400 15
90
P#0140WJ501##BH1 500 14
P#0140WH601##BH1 600
13
P#0140WH801##BH1 800
P#0140WJ102##BJ1
R85
1000
14
90
P#0140WJ122##BJ1 1200
P#0140WJ162##BJ1 1600
P#0140WH202##BJ1 2000
13
P#0140WH252##BJ1 2500
P#0140WF302##BJ1 3000 12
P#0140WL302##BK1 R230 3000 16 90 45 (2) (2)
SAP PART NUMBER AND ELECTRICAL DATA
PART NUMBER CERAMIC
CAP.
VALUES
(pF)
RATED
VOLTAGE
(kVP)
RATED
POWER (1)
(kvar)
RATED
CURRENT
(ARMS)
PE PD PA, PC
TYPE P. 200
P#0200BJ161##BF1
R7
160
15
112
60
40
25
P#0200BJ201##BF1 200
P#0200BJ251##BF1 250
P#0200WJ301##BF1 300 14
P#0200WF401##BF1 400 12
P#0200BJ501##BG1
R16
500
15 150
P#0200BJ601##BG1 600
P#0200BJ801##BH1
R42
800 15
150
P#0200WJ102##BH1 1000
14P#0200WJ122##BH1 1200
P#0200WJ162##BH1 1600
P#0200WJ202##BJ1
R85
2000
14
150
P#0200WJ252##BJ1 2500
P#0200WJ302##BJ1 3000
P#0200WH402##BJ1 4000
13
P#0200WH502##BJ1 5000
P#0200WF602##BJ1 6000 12
P. 70, P. 100, P. 140, P. 200
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 30-Jan-2019 4 Document Number: 22082